Form 3160-5 (April 2004)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

| FORM APPROVED<br>OM B No. 1004-0137<br>Expires: March 31, 200 |
|---|
|   |

|    | Expers. March 31, 2007 |
|----|------------------------|
| i, | Lease Serial No.       |
|    | NIM_020401             |

| E   | JUREAU OF LAND MANAGEM   | ENT   |                                       | Expect 1912 Ct 171, 2007                         |
|---|--|---|---------------------------------------|--|
|   | NOTICES AND REPORTS  |   | 5. Lease Se                           |  |
| Do not use th   | is form for proposals to drill<br>bil. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) f   | or to re-enter an                                       |                                       | 020491<br>an, Allottee or Tribe Name             |
|   | PLICATE- Other instruction   | ns on reverse side.                                     | 7. If Unit                            | or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.                 |
| 1. Type of Well  Oil Well   | Gas Well Other   |   | 9 Wall N                              | ame and No.                                      |
| 2 Name of Operator<br>Texland Petroleu  | m-Hobbs, LLC   |   |                                       | ederal 3 #1                                      |
|   | treet, Ste 3200 3b. Ph   | one No. (include area code)<br>7-336-2751               | 3                                     | 0-025-37456                                      |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 1   |  |   |                                       | nd Pool, or Exploratory Area<br>Bar, Devonian SE |
| Sec. 3, T17S<br>Unit M, 330'  | , R36E<br>FSL & 7 <b>0</b> 0' FWL  |   | 11. County                            | y or Parish, State<br>ea Co, NM                  |
| 12. CHECK AF  | PROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDIC.  | ATE NATURE OF NO  | TICE, REPORT, O                       | R OTHER DATA                                     |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION  |  | TYPE OF ACT   | TION                                  |  |
| Notice of Intent  |  |   | nction (Start/Resume)                 | Water Shut-Off Well Integrity                    |
| Subsequent Report   |  |   | mplete                                | Xomer wtr disposal                               |
| Final Abandonment Notice  |  |   | orarily Abandon<br>r Disposal         | _approval  |
| Texland Petr<br>Currently be  | oleum-Hobbs, LLC req<br>ing trucked by Gandy   | uest approval<br>Corporation.<br>SEE A<br>COND          | for water d<br>TTACHED F<br>ITIONS OF | isposal. Received                                |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foreg<br>Name (Printed/Typed)   | oing is true and correct   |   |                                       |  |
| Vickie Smith  |  | Title Product   | ion Analyst                           |  |
| Signature Vicki   | e Smith  | Date 7/13/0   |                                       |  |
|   | THIS SPACE FOR FEDER   | AL OR STATE OF  | FICE USE                              |  |
| Appropried by   |  |   |                                       |  |
| Approved by  Conditions of approval, if any, are at certify that the applicant holds legal of which would entitle the applicant to of | tached. Approval of this notice does not were equitable title to those rights in the subject onduct operations thereon.  3 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for at statements or representations as to any new contents. | Title  /arrant or cct lease Office                      | I                                     | TED FOR RECORD                                   |
| Fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 4<br>States any false, fictitious or fraudules   | 3 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for<br>at statements or representations as to arryn   | any person knowingly and values within its jurisdiction | willfully to white to way             | department or agency of the United               |
| (Instructions on page 2)  |  | in janiosivilla.  | -++                                   | OCT 3 1 7000 /                                   |

GWW

#### Form 3160-18 (October, 1999)

## BLM COPY

| lumber | 06MLD083L |
|--------|-----------|

| $\boxtimes$ | Certified Mail - Return<br>Receipt Requested<br>70040750000348089456 |
|-------------|--|
|             |  |

#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

#### NOTICE OF WRITTEN ORDER

|       | IDENTIFICATION |
|-------|----------------|
| 11D   |                |
| Lease | NMNM020491     |
| CA    |                |
| Unit  |                |
| PA    |                |

|  |           |                |                  |                  |          |                     |                   |                      |                   | L             |       |
|--|-----------|----------------|------------------|------------------|----------|---------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------|
| Bureau of Land Management                                      | Office    |                |                  |                  |          | Орета               |                   |                      |                   |               |       |
| HOBBS INSPECTION OFFICE  |           |                |                  |                  |          | ļ                   | TEXL              | AND PET              | ROLEU             | M-HOBBS,]     | LLC   |
| HOBBS NM 88240   |           |                |                  | Addres           | /// IV.  | IAIN STRI<br>WORTH, |                   |                      |                   |               |       |
| Telephone 505.393.3612   |           |                |                  |                  | Attenti  | on FORI             | WOKIII,           | 1A 70.               | 102               | _             |       |
| Inspector  | D         | EATON          |                  |                  |          | Attn A              | ddr               |                      |                   |               |       |
| Site Name  |           | Well or Faci   | lity             | 1/4 1/4 Section  | Townsh   | пр                  | Range             | Meridian             | County            |               | State |
| FEDERAL 3  |           | 0              | 1                | SWSW 3           | 17S      |                     | 36E               | NMP                  |                   | LEA           | NM    |
| Site Name  |           | Well or Faci   | lity             | 1/4 1/4 Section  | Township |                     | Range             | Meridian             | County            |               | State |
| FEDERAL #3-1   |           | Д              |                  | }                | 1        | 7S                  | 36E               | NMP                  |                   | LEA           | NM    |
| Site Name  |           | Well or Faci   | lity             | 1/4 1/4 Section  | Townsl   | пр                  | Range             | Meridian             | County            |               | State |
|  | The follo | wing condition | n(s) were f      | ound by Bureau o | f Land N | lanagen             | nent Inspectors o | on the date and at t | he site(s) listed | l above.      |       |
| Date Time Corrective Action to be (24-hour clock) Completed by |           |                | Date<br>ornected |                  | Autho    | ority Reference     |                   |                      |                   |               |       |
| 06/19/2006   | 11        | :00            | 07               | 7/19/2006        |          |                     |                   |                      | 43 CF             | R 3164.1a & b |       |
| Demarks.   |           |                |                  |                  |          |                     |                   |                      |                   |               |       |

Water production is being disposed of without prior approval.

Submit to this office on Sundry Notice 3160-5, a request for water disposal approval along with required information as per attachment, (submit 1 original and 5 copies of the 3160-5).

| When the Written Order is complied with, s | ign this notice and return to abo | ve address.    |         |              |
|--|-----------------------------------|----------------|---------|--------------|
| Company Representative Title               | to sail and with                  | Signature Ucuc | seine . | Date 7-13-06 |
| Company Comments                           | e attachea                        |                |         |              |
|  | 9                                 |                |         |              |
|  |                                   | Warning        |         |              |

The Authorized Officer has authority to issue a Written Order in accordance with 43 CFR 3161.2. Written Order correction and reporting time frames begin upon receipt of this Notice or 7 business days after the date it is mailed, whichever is earlier. Each stipulation must be corrected within the prescribed time from receipt of this Notice and reported to the Bureau of Land Management Office at the address shown above. If you do not comply as noted above under "Corrective Action to be Completed By", you shall be issued an Incident of Noncompliance (INC) in accordance with 43 CFR 3163.1(a). Failure to comply with the INC may result in assessments as outlined in 43 CFR 3163.1 and may also incur civil penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). All self-certified corrections must be postmarked no later than the next business day after the prescribed time frame for correction.

Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Oil and Gas Royalty Management Act of 1982, as implemented by the applicable provisions of the operating regulations at Title 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), provides that any person who "knowingly or willfully" prepares, maintains, or submits false, inaccurate, or misleading reports, notices, affidavits, records, data or other written information required by this part shall be liable for a civil penalty of up to \$25,000 per violation for each day such violation continues, not to exceed a maximum of 20 days.

#### Review and Appeal Rights

A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review of the Written Order. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Notice with the appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Swite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

| Signature of Bureau of La | and Management Authorized | Marlan Death       | Daie<br>19 June 06 | Time //0 () |  |
|---------------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------|--|
|                           |                           | FOR OFFICE         | USE ONLY           |             |  |
| Number                    | Date                      | Type of Inspection |                    |             |  |
| 33                        |                           | İ                  | PI                 |             |  |

#### 2. Off-lease Disposal

a. On leased or unleased Federal/Indian lands. The purpose of the off-lease disposal approval process is to ensure that the removal of the produced water from a Federal or Indian oil and gas lease is proper and that the water is disposed of in an authorized facility. Therefore, the operator shall submit a Sundry Notice, Form 3160-5, for removal of the water together with a copy of the authorization for the disposal facility. If the authorized officer has a copy of the approval for the receiving facilities on file, he/she may determine that a reference to that documentis sufficient. Where an associated right-of-way authorization is required, the information for the right-of-way authorization may be incorporated in the Sundry Notice. and the Bureau of Land Management will process both authorizations simultaneously for Bureau lands.

i. Disposal of water in injection wells.

When approval is requested for removing water that is produced from wells on leased Federal or Indian lands and that is to be injected into a well located on another lease or unleased Federal lands, the operator shall submit to the authorized officer a Sundry Notice, Form 3160-5. along with a copy of the Underground Injection Control permit issued to the operator of the injection well, unless the well is authorized by rule under 40 CFR part 144.

ii. Disposal of water in pits.

When approval is requested for removing water that is produced from wells on leased Federal or Indian lands and is to be disposed of into a lined or unlined pit located on another lease or unleased Federal lands, the operator shall submit to the authorized officer a Sundry Notice, Form 3160-5.

iii. Right-of-way procedures.

The operator of the injection well or pit is required to have an authorization from the Bureau of Land Management for disposing of the water into the pit or well, under Title V of FLPMA and 43 CFR Part 2800, or a similar authorization from the responsible surface management agency. In the produced water from the lease to the pit or injection well, e.g., building a road or laying a pipeline, a right-of-way authorization under Title V of FLPMA and 43 CFR Part 2800 from the Bureau of Land Management or a similar permit from the responsible surface management agency also shall be obtained by the operator of the pit or any injection well or other responsible party.

- b. Disposal of water on State and privately- owned lands.
  - i. Disposal of water in injection wells.

When approval is requested for removing water that is produced from wells on leased Federal or Indian lands and that is to be injected into a well located on State or privately-owned lands, the operator shall submit to the authorized officer, in addition to a Sundry Notice, Form 3160-5, a copy of the Underground Injection Control permit issued for the injection well by Environmental Protection Agency or the State where the State the achieved primacy. Submittal of the Underground Injection Control permit will be accepted by the authorized officer and approval will be granted for the removal of the produced water unless the authorized officer states in writing that such approval will have adverse effects on

the Federal/Indian lands or public health and safety.

### **SUNDRY NOTICE SPECIAL STIPULATIONS**

- 1. This Sundry is being accepted for record only.
- 2. As per verbal notification to operator on 8/29/06 in order to approve a water disposal NOI, the operator must provide a water analysis of the produced water together with a copy of the disposal permit granted to the company disposing of the water.
- 3. The BLM was verbally notified that this information had been mailed on 9/11/06 however the necessary information has not been received.

Engineering can be reached at 505-706-2779 for any variances that might be necessary.

F Wright 10/31/06